

12th Annual Golf Outing





Saturday, May 15, 2021 West Bend Lakes Golf Club Rain or Shine

February 26, 2021

Dear Friend of Family Promise,

Thank you so much for considering the 12th Annual Golf Outing for Family Promise of Washington County. The golf outing will be held on **Saturday, May 15, 2021** at West Bend Lakes Golf Club (1241 WI-33 West Bend, WI, 53095.) All proceeds for this event help support shelter and housing services for homeless individuals and families. Our Golf Outing is very unique with **Cousins Subs** for lunch served at the "turn" and grilled dinner after golf. Unfortunately, due to COVID-19 restrictions, we are unable to invite extra dinner guests this year.

GOLF REGISTRATION

\$125 per individual or a **Team of 4 for \$500**. Golf registration includes 18 holes of golf, two drink tickets, lunch and dinner, and **ONE SUPER TICKET** (which includes entry to all hole events including the **\$10,000 HOLE-IN-ONE contest**). *Individual registrations will be assigned to a team.*

GOLF SPONSORSHIP

ACE SPONSOR \$2,500

Name & Company Logo on website & golf cart, company banner on display (company provided), one foursome team for golf, recognition in event guide, and company name on event signage.

EAGLE SPONSOR \$1,500

Name & Company Logo on website & golf cart, one foursome team for golf, company name and recognition in event guide.

BIRDIE SPONSOR \$1,000

One foursome team for golf, company name & logo displayed at DINNER, and recognition in event guide.

BOGEY SPONSORS \$600

One foursome team for golf, company name & logo on sign placed at TEE, and CORPORATE recognition in event guide.

MULLIGAN SPONSORS \$100

Sponsor a HOLE ...Company name & logo sign placed on tee and recognition in event guide.

IN-KIND AUCTION DONATIONS ARE ALSO NEEDED & APPRECIATED

Family Promise provides emergency shelter and expert case management assistance to homeless individuals & families. We appreciate your support of Family Promise—providing resources and services to homeless individuals and families.

Please complete the registration form and return with your financial contribution by **Friday, April 16th to: Family Promise of Washington County, 724 Elm St, Suite 100, West Bend WI, 53095**. For more information about the Golf Outing or Family Promise, visit our website at <u>FamilyPromiseWC.org</u>, call 262.353.9304 or email <u>Events@FamilyPromiseWC.org</u>.

Sincerely,

mi frescot

Bayo Dans

Lori Prescott Executive Director Bryce Gannon Board Member and Event Chair